
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT 
CONTRACTS/AWARDS/GRANTS 

@Award OContract OGrant Requested Board Meeting Date: 02/16/21 -------------
* = Mandatory, information must be provided 0 r Procurement Director Award D 

*Contractor/Vendor Name/Grantor (OBA): 
See Purpose Below, Multiple Contractors 

*Project Title/Description: 
Job Order Master Agreement: Remodel And Construction Services 

*Purpose: 
Barker Contracting, Inc., Chasse Building Team, Inc., Core Construction, Inc., Durazo Construction Corporation, 
Kapp-Con Incorporated, Kittle Design and Construction, LLC, Lloyd Construction Company, Inc., SD Crane Builders, 
Inc. 

Amendment of Award: Master Agreement No. MA-P0-20-154, Amendment No. One (1). This Amendment increases 
the annual shared award amount by $1,000,000.00 from $2,500,000.00 to $3,500,000.00 to accommodate several 
upcoming projects. Three projects totaling $920,000.00 will be going under construction before the April renewal date 
and six projects totaling $2,000,000.00, will be going under construction shortly after the April renewal date. The 
remaining funds will be needed to accommodate any unplanned projects received throughout the contract term. 
Administering Department: Facilities Management. 

This is an indefinite delivery/indefinite quantity job order master agreement. For projects estimated at less than 
$50,000.00 the department may select a contractor based on availability, specialty or other such basis as the 
department may determine in its sole discretion. For projects estimated between $50,000.00 and $149,999.99, the 
department may select a contractor based on the responses to a simplified request for quotation covering either cost 
or cost and schedule from a minimum of one-half (1/2) of the job order contractors. For projects estimated at :it« 
$150,000.00 or more, selection will be based on the responses to a simplified request for quotation covering eithe![i 
cost or cost and schedule from all the job order contractors. No individual Job Order may exceed $500,000.00, ::_::.;:.; 
including any change orders, :i:::::: 

tr 
i:i::: 

*Procurement Method: ;:,:::::; 
Pursuant to Solicitation for Qualifications No. SFQ-P0-2000014, on 04/07/20, the Board of Supervisors awarded~[: 
master agreement for these services in an annual shared award amount of $2,500.000.00 for an agreement term;'.~l 
04/07120 to 04/06/21. ::;:::; 

Attachments: Amendment No. One (1). 

*Program Goals/Predicted Outcomes: 
To provide a job order master agreement with qualified contractors that provides construction, improvement and 
maintenance of new and existing County-owned commercial buildings, structures, and facilities. 

*Public Benefit: 
To provide the public with contractors that will provide all labor, materials, management, supervision, services, and 
coordination required to provide a full range of remodeling and construction services on an as-needed basis. 

*Metrics Available to Measure Performance: 
The contractors' ability to meet all contractual/ project requirements within the anticipated timeline and within the 
available funding. In addition, performance evaluations will be provided in accordance with BOS Policy 029.1. 

*Retroactive: 
No. 

.,<"11,l() ~ .;).-t0-)-1 
/ II . 

Revised 5/2020 P1S: I [p 

v~:3 

Cl) 

Page 1 of 2 






































